GLO-RAY®
Designer
Merchandising Warmer
GR2SDH & GR2SDS Series
Installation &
Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.078.00
This manual contains important safety information

Figure 2. Glo-Ray Model GR2SDS - Dual Shelf
Form No. GR2SDM-0707 4
MODEL DESIGNATION
Figure 4. Plug Configurations
* Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
SPECIFICATIONS
NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-20P NEMA 5-30P
PLUG CONFIGURATIONS
Most units are supplied from the factory with an
electrical cord and plug attached. See Figure 4.
WARNING
Units supplied without electrical plug require
field installation of proper electrical plug. Plug
must be proper for the electrical specifications
of the unit and power supply and be grounded.
On units supplied without plug, connect the proper
plug to the cord, making sure the plug is rated for
the specific load and the plug matches a suitable
receptacle.
WARNING
For safe and proper operation, plug unit into a
properly grounded electrical outlet of the correct
voltage, wire size and plug configuration. If the
plug and receptacle do not match, contact a
qualified electrician to determine the proper
voltage and size and to install the proper
electrical outlet.
Figure 3. Model Designation
GR  2  S  D  H - 24  D
Glo-Ray
Designer
Sandwich H = Horizontal Shelf
S = Slant Shelf
Dual Shelf
Display
Heated Surface Width
*
*
* *
NEMA L14-20P NEMA L14-30P
NEMA 14-20P NEMA 14-30P
CEE 7/7 Schuko
*
BS 1363
*
* *
*
Form No. GR2SDM-07075
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL RATING CHART - HORIZONTAL MODEL - SINGLE SHELF
Model Voltage Wattage Amperage Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
GR2SDH-24 120 820 6.8 NEMA 5-15P 96 lbs. (44 kg)
220 800 3.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko 96 lbs. (44 kg)
240 820 3.4 BS-1363 96 lbs. (44 kg)
220-230 (CE) 800-875 3.6-3.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 96 lbs. (44 kg)
230-240 (CE) 753-820 3.3-3.4 BS-1363 96 lbs. (44 kg)
GR2SDH-30 120 1020 8.5 NEMA 5-15P 102 lbs. (46 kg)
220 1000 4.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 102 lbs. (46 kg)
240 1020 4.3 BS-1363 102 lbs. (46 kg)
220-230 (CE) 1000-1093 4.5-4.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 102 lbs. (46 kg)
230-240 (CE) 937-1020 4.1-4.3 BS-1363 102 lbs. (46 kg)
GR2SDH-36 120 1220 10.2 NEMA 5-15P 113 lbs. (51 kg)
220 1200 5.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 113 lbs. (51 kg)
240 1220 5.1 BS-1363 113 lbs. (51 kg)
220-230 (CE) 1200-1312 5.5-5.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko 113 lbs. (51 kg)
230-240 (CE) 1120-1220 4.9-5.1 BS-1363 113 lbs. (51 kg)
GR2SDH-42 120 1490 12.4 NEMA 5-15P* 138 lbs. (63 kg)
220 1450 6.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko 138 lbs. (63 kg)
240 1490 6.2 BS-1363 138 lbs. (63 kg)
220-230 (CE) 1450-1585 6.6-6.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko 138 lbs. (63 kg)
230-240 (CE) 1368-1490 6.0-6.2 BS-1363 138 lbs. (63 kg)
GR2SDH-48 120 1690 14.1 NEMA 5-15P* 149 lbs. (68 kg)
220 1650 7.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko 149 lbs. (68 kg)
240 1690 7.1 BS-1363 149 lbs. (68 kg)
220-230 (CE) 1650-1804 7.5-7.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 149 lbs. (68 kg)
230-240 (CE) 1552-1690 6.8-7.1 BS-1363 149 lbs. (68 kg)
GR2SDH-54 120 1890 15.8 NEMA 5-20P 167 lbs. (76 kg)
220 1850 8.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko 167 lbs. (76 kg)
240 1890 7.9 BS-1363 167 lbs. (76 kg)
220-230 (CE) 1850-2022 8.4-8.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 167 lbs. (76 kg)
230-240 (CE) 1736-1890 7.6-7.9 BS-1363 167 lbs. (76 kg)
GR2SDH-60 120 2210 18.4 NEMA 5-30P 187 lbs. (85 kg)
220 2150 9.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 187 lbs. (85 kg)
240 2210 9.2 BS-1363 187 lbs. (85 kg)
220-230 (CE) 2150-2350 9.8-10.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko 187 lbs. (85 kg)
230-240 (CE) 2030-2210 8.8-9.2 BS-1363 187 lbs. (85 kg)
* NEMA 5-20P for Canada
The electrical information in the shaded areas pertains to Export models only.
Form No. GR2SDM-0707 6
SPECIFICATIONS
** NEMA 5-20P for Canada
** Locking plugs NEMA L14-20P and L14-30P are standard. Straight blades are an option.
The electrical information in the shaded areas pertains to Export models only.
Model Voltage Wattage Amperage Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
GR2SDH-24D 120 1640 13.7 NEMA 5-15P* 126 lbs. (57 kg)
220 1600 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 126 lbs. (57 kg)
240 1640 6.8 BS-1363 126 lbs. (57 kg)
220-230 (CE) 1600-1749 7.3-7.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko 126 lbs. (57 kg)